2/2
SERIES
8040
CO
M
BU
ST
IO

 mounting bracket
8 0 4 0 A 0 2 1 L 0 4 0 0 F 3
How to Order
Approvals
NC
2/2
SERIES
8040 4
COM
BUSTION
310
Specifications (English units)
Pipe
Size
(in)
Orifice
Size
(in)
Cv
Flow
Factor
Gas
Capacity
Operating Pressure
Differential (psi)
Max. Fluid
Temp.°F Base Catalog
Number
Const.
Ref.
Agency Wattage
Approx.
Shipping
Weight
(lbs)Btu/hr. ¨ Btu/hr. ≠ Min. Max. AC DC UL CSA AC DC
Open Frame
3/8 3/4 3.9 210,000 500,000 0 2 175 - 8040A021 1 m m 11.8 - 1.5
1/2 3/4 5.4 291,000 693,000 0 2 175 - 8040A022 1 m m 11.8 - 1.5
3/4 3/4 9.5 512,000 1,219,000 0 2 175 - 8040A023 2 m m 11.8 - 1.5
3/8 3/4 3.9 210,000 500,000 0 2 175 - 8040A121√ 1 m m 11.8 - 1.5
1/2 3/4 5.4 291,000 693,000 0 2 175 - 8040A122√ 1 m m 11.8 - 1.5
3/4 3/4 9.5 512,000 1,219,000 0 2 175 - 8040A123√ 2 m m 11.8 - 1.5
3/8 3/4 3.6 195,000 - 0 1 ¬ - 125 8040A021 1 m m - 11.2 1.5
1/2 3/4 4.5 244,000 - 0 1 ¬ - 125 8040A022 1 m m - 11.2 1.5
3/4 3/4 6.6 358,000 - 0 1 ¬ - 125 8040A023 2 m m - 11.2 1.5
3/8 3/4 3.6 195,000 - 0 1 ¬ - 125 8040A121√ 1 m m - 11.2 1.5
1/2 3/4 4.5 244,000 - 0 1 ¬ - 125 8040A122√ 1 m m - 11.2 1.5
3/4 3/4 6.6 358,000 - 0 1 ¬ - 125 8040A123√ 2 m m - 11.2 1.5
Watertight
3/8 3/4 3.9 210,000 500,000 0 2 175 - 8040G021 3 m m 10.1 - 1.8
1/2 3/4 5.4 291,000 693,000 0 2 175 - 8040G022 3 m m 10.1 - 1.8
3/4 3/4 9.5 512,000 1,219,000 0 2 175 - 8040G023 4 m m 10.1 - 1.8
3/8 3/4 3.9 210,000 500,000 0 2 175 - 8040G121√ 3 m m 10.1 - 1.8
1/2 3/4 5.4 291,000 693,000 0 2 175 - 8040G122√ 3 m m 10.1 - 1.8
3/4 3/4 9.5 512,000 1,219,000 0 2 175 - 8040G123√ 4 m m 10.1 - 1.8
3/8 3/4 3.6 195,000 - 0 1 ¬ - 125 8040G021 3 m m - 11.6 1.8
1/2 3/4 4.5 244,000 - 0 1 ¬ - 125 8040G022 3 m m - 11.6 1.8
3/4 3/4 6.6 358,000 - 0 1 ¬ - 125 8040G023 4 m m - 11.6 1.8
3/8 3/4 3.6 195,000 - 0 1 ¬ - 125 8040G121√ 3 m m - 11.6 1.8
1/2 3/4 4.5 244,000 - 0 1 ¬ - 125 8040G122√ 3 m m - 11.6 1.8
3/4 3/4 6.6 358,000 - 0 1 ¬ - 125 8040G123√ 4 m m - 11.6 1.8
m = Safety Shutoff Valve
¨ 1" W.C. Drop @ 2" W.C. Inlet Pressure, 1,000 Btu/cu.ft. or more, 0.64 Specific Gravity Gas.
≠ Per CSA 6.5 @ 25% inlet pressure/ 10% pressure drop
¬ 1/2 psi for CSA
√ No pipe taps in body
4